Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)

08-04-2006 

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	Ted States Patent and Trademark Office
REI  10  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	3286571
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kinton Lawler	Name: Oceaneering International, Inc.
John Davis Michael Piecyk	Internal Address:
	301
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ N	의 ====================================
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 11411 FM 529
Execution Date(s) <u>07/18/2006</u> , <u>07/19/2006</u> , <u>07/18/2006</u>	
✓ Assignment	City II I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Houston
Joint Research Agreement	State: TX
Government Interest Assignment	Country US
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 77041
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/03/200 DBYRNE 00000161 041679 11495308	
01 FC:802 40.00 DA	
1 /	 
Additional numbers at	
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Duane Morris LLP	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
memar Address.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3200 Southwest Freeway, Suite 3150	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Houston	8. Payment Information
State: TX Zip:77027	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number:713.402.3903	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 713.402.3901	b. Deposit Account Number 04-1679
	Authorized User Name Gary R. Maze
Email Address: tthigpen@duanemorris.com	Gray Y 11 Tricks
9. Signature:	07/28/2006
/ Signature	Date
Gary R. Maze	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**REEL: 018107 FRAME: 0863** 

**PATENT** 

Docket No: D5433-392

## ASSIGNMENT FOR UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS:

Kinton Lawler 5147 Bowser Road Fulshear, Texas 77441

United States

John Davis

14315 Decker Drive Magnolia, Texas 77355

**United States** 

Michael Piecyk 10 Hedgebell Court

The Woodlands, Texas 77380

United States

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled: System for Driving a Wire Loop Cutting Element, found in the U.S. patent application filed herewith.

WHEREAS:

Oceaneering International, Inc.

11911 FM 529

Houston, Texas 77041 United States of America (a Delaware corporation)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be DM2V720910.1

PATENT REEL: 018107 FRAME: 0864

**RECORDED: 07/28/2006**